400 Lumens/ft Single-White Recessed LED
Linear Fixture 24-volt fixture
LED Lighting Accessories
UL Listed components
LS4PX24V_LF_0422Design Services/Technical Support: 866.848.9094  |  DesignAndSupport@TaskLighting.com  |  www.TaskLighting.com
Recessed Profile Linear Fixture – 400 Lumens Per Foot
Part Number Profile Type
Wall Cabinet
Width Fixture Dimensions
Watts/
Fixture
Lumens/
Fixture
Kelvin
Temp.
LS4PX24V09-03WTemp Recessed 002XL 9" 6-5/8" x 7/8" x 1/2" (168 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 3 177 3000K (3) 4000K (4)
LS4PX24V12-03WTemp Recessed 002XL 12" 8-5/8" x 7/8" x 1/2" (219 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 3 230 3000K (3) 4000K (4)
LS4PX24V15-04WTemp Recessed 002XL 15" 12-9/16" x 7/8" x 1/2" (319 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 4 335 3000K (3) 4000K (4)
LS4PX24V18-05WTemp Recessed 002XL 18" 14-1/2" x 7/8" x 1/2" (368 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 5 387 3000K (3) 4000K (4)
LS4PX24V21-06WTemp Recessed 002XL 21" 18-7/16" x 7/8" x 1/2" (468 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 6 492 3000K (3) 4000K (4)
LS4PX24V24-07WTemp Recessed 002XL 24" 20-7/16" x 7/8" x 1/2" (519 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 7 545 3000K (3) 4000K (4)
LS4PX24V27-08WTemp Recessed 002XL 27" 24-3/8" x 7/8" x 1/2" (619 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 8 650 3000K (3) 4000K (4)
LS4PX24V30-08WTemp Recessed 002XL 30" 26-5/16" x 7/8" x 1/2" (668 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 8 702 3000K (3) 4000K (4)
LS4PX24V33-10WTemp Recessed 002XL 33" 30-1/4" x 7/8" x 1/2" (768 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 10 807 3000K (3) 4000K (4)
LS4PX24V36-10WTemp Recessed 002XL 36" 32-1/4" x 7/8" x 1/2" (819 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 10 860 3000K (3) 4000K (4)
LS4PX24V39-11WTemp Recessed 002XL 39" 36-3/16" x 7/8" x 1/2" (919 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 11 965 3000K (3) 4000K (4)
LS4PX24V42-12WTemp Recessed 002XL 42" 38-1/8" x 7/8" x 1/2" (968 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 12 1017 3000K (3) 4000K (4)
LS4PX24V45-13WTemp Recessed 002XL 45" 42-1/16" x 7/8" x 1/2" (1068 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 13 1122 3000K (3) 4000K (4)
LS4PX24V48-14WTemp Recessed 002XL 48" 44-1/16" x 7/8" x 1/2" (1119 mm x 22 mm x 13 mm) 14 1175 3000K (3) 4000K (4)
Blue indicates dealer choice. Temp indicates Kelvin Temperature.
LS4PX24V18-05W3 (Example part number for 18” 400 Lumens/ft Single-White Recessed LED Linear Fixture, Soft White 3000K Kelvin temperature)
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
•  Under Cabinet
•  Interior Cabinet

polycarbonate (lens)
Warranty 5 years
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
5/8”
(16 mm)
7/16"
(11 mm)
1/2"
(13 mm)
7/8"
(22 mm)
Compatible
24V24V
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS
T-24V-24W-PI 24-watt AC/DC 2 prong plug-in, 24-volt DC 1 AMP. 3-1/8" x 1-3/4" x 1-3/16"
T-24V-60W-PI 60-watt AC/DC 2 prong plug-in, 24-volt DC 2.5 AMP. 4-3/8" x 1-15/16" x 1-3/16"
T-24V-120W-PI 120-watt AC/DC 3 prong plug-in, 24-volt DC 5 AMP. 6-5/16" x 2-11/16" x 1-1/4"
T-24V-DT30W-HW 30-watt 24-volt DC dimmable class 2 LED hardwired. 13-13/16" x 3" x 1-1/2"
T-24V-DT60W-HW 60-watt 24-volt DC dimmable class 2 LED hardwired. 13-13/16" x 3" x 1-1/2”
T-24V-DT120W-HW 120-watt 24-volt DC dimmable class 2 LED hardwired. 15" x 3" x 2-1/4"
T-DQ75W-24V-HW 75-watt, 24-volt class 2 rated DC RF CV Hardwired Power Supply with built-in Wireless Receiver.19-1/8” x 1-3/16” x 13/16”
COMPATIBLE POWER SUPPLIES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION OUTSIDE DIAMETER
T-CW20G-STR-25 25 ft spool of 20/2 AWG stranded wire 1/8”
T-CW20G-STR-50 50 ft spool of 20/2 AWG stranded wire 1/8”
T-CW20G-STR-100 100 ft spool of 20/2 AWG stranded wire 1/8”
T-CW20G-STR-1 20/2 AWG stranded wire sold per foot 1/8”
STRANDED WIRE
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS
T-Q-1Z-WC-RF-Color Uno 1-Zone LED controller. On/Off/Dimmer. Use with LED Receiver. 2-5/8" x 1-5/16" x 3/8"
T-Q-2Z-WC-RF-Color Duo 2-Zone LED controller. On/Off/Dimmer. Use with LED Receiver. 2-5/8" x 1-5/16" x 3/8"
T-Q-4Z-WC-RF-Color Quattro 4-Zone LED controller. On/Off/Dimmer. Use with LED Receiver. 2-5/8" x 1-5/16" x 3/8”
T-TWAV-WR-120 WAV 120-watt smart LED Receiver. Use with a Wireless Controller. 4-1/4" x 2-1/4" x 3/8"
T-Q-WR96 96-watt LED Receiver. Use with a Wireless Controller. 3-7/8" x 1-13/16" x 13/16"
T-Q-WR240 240-watt LED Receiver. Use with a Wireless Controller. 7" x 1-13/16" x 7/8"
T-DSS-30W-IR Infrared (IR) door sensor switch. 3/8" x 1" x 1-1/4"
T-2HDSS-30W-IR Infrared (IR) door sensor switch with two heads. 3/8" x 1" x 1-1/4"
T-MSS-60W Motion sensor switch. 1/2" x 2-1/4"
T-PSS-60W-IR Infrared (IR) sensor proximity switch. 2-1/4" x 3/8"
T-TDS-60W LED touch dimmer. 3/8" x 2" x 2"
T-WSS-60W-IR Infrared (IR) wave sensor switch. 2-1/4" x 3/8"
DVLV-600P-Color 600W Diva slide dimmer. 4-11/16” x 2-15/16” x 1-5/16”
T-RS-BK On/off round switch. 15/16”
T-WAV-AC120V-R WAV 120-volt AC/AC Smart Receiver. 1-3/4” x 1-3/4” x 13/16”
T-DPL-Color Decora style cover plate to fit over Wireless Controller on wall.
Available in Almond (AL), Black (BK), Brown (BR), Grey (GR), or White (WT). 4-11/16” x 2-15/16” x 11/16”
COMPATIBLE DIMMING SYSTEMS/SWITCHES
TL_ACCESSORIES_0422Design Services/Technical Support: 866.848.9094  |  DesignAndSupport@TaskLighting.com  |  www.TaskLighting.com
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION OUTSIDE DIAMETER
T-CW20G-SOL-25 25 ft spool of 20/2 AWG solid wire 1/8”
T-CW20G-SOL-50 50 ft spool of 20/2 AWG solid wire 1/8”
T-CW20G-SOL-100 100 ft spool of 20/2 AWG solid wire 1/8”
T-CW20G-SOL-1 20/2 AWG solid wire sold per foot 1/8”
SOLID WIRE
24-Volt LED Lighting Accessories
Wire, Power Supplies, Control Systems